PRO#1460332

Rate Confirmation

10/03/24 09:02:17 (EST)

		F R O M		451-4679	.stics.com
R2 LOGISTICS		C A R	BRZ (708)	303-5150	(p) Att: SMITH
7643 GATE PARKWAY		R	MC #	86875	Truck #
SUITE 104 PMB 150		E	DOT	3119062	
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256		R	Driver	RENE	Cell # (786) 575-7821
Size & Type: 53' VAN Pieces: 0		Description: Weight:		ING MATERIA	Miles: 659
Hot Load		·			
CHARGES				DISPA	TCH NOTES
LINE HAUL RATE	1400.00	WILL ONLY BE V	ERIFIED WAS NO	WITH R2 TRA I ACCEPTED W ARTING IS RE	TO PICKUP OR WE RECOVER! DETENTION CKING. ALL DETENTION REQUESTS WILL BE DENIED.A 30 MIN NOTICE QUIRED. USE
TOTAL RATE USD	1400.00				

PICK 1

OWENS CORNING 3700 NORTH I35 EAST WAXAHACHIE TX 75165 Hours : 0700-1000

Appointment 10/03/24 @ 09:00 Appt Notes: FLOOR LOADED FCFS Pieces: 0 Weight: 14287 Seal # 708 303 5150 X227

STOP 1

BAY INSULATION OF PENS 10104 NORTH PALAFOX ST PENSACOLA FL 32534 Hours : 0730-0730 Phone/Contact: BRENDA

Appointment 10/04/24 @ 07:30 Appt Notes: TIMED DELIVERY Pieces: 0 Weight: 14287 Seal # 708 303 5150 X227

MENARD'S LOADS REQUIRE ALL PAGES OF THE BILL OF LADING. IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INVOICING FOR THE LOAD, YOU RISK DELAY IN PAYMENT IF THE CONSIGNEE TAKES YOUR PAPERWORK, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO TAKE PICTURES OR GET COPIES BEFORE THE PAPERWORK IS TAKEN*** ***OC Safety Instructions: Drivers must slide tandems to the rear and unhook, chock trailer tires. Drivers should not be on docks unattended. 5pmh limit on premises. No pets allowed outside of truck. No tobacco use on property. Dispatch Call-in # (214) 451-4671 Remarks: Please submit ALL pages of the POD with a receiver signature within 72 hours of delivery. ***CARRIERS MUST REPORT DETENTION 1 HOUR PRIOR TO OCCURANCE AND MUST SUBMIT LUMPER RECEIPT WITHIN 24-48 HOURS OF DELIVERY IF THERE IS ONE. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN NON-PAYMENT OF CHARGES.***

Carrier Signature _

must appear on all Invoices

D

Payment

Invoicing, document collection and payment for all completed loads will be made electronically using Epay Manager at www.epaymanager.com. Using this system, an electronic invoice will be created within 48 hours after delivery and available for review in the Epay Portal. Each invoice will allow you to send and attach PODs and manage disputes. All payments will be made in U.S. dollars unless approved in writing by R2 Logistics in advance of the shipment.

R2 Master Motor Carrier Agreement Supplement and Carrier Load Confirmation Conditions

THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION IS SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE MASTER MOTOR CARRIER AGREEMENT PREVIOUSLY EXECUTED BETWEEN OUR COMPANIES AND THIS ESTABLISHES A SUPPLEMENT TO THE TERMS OF THAT AGREEMENT. WE AGREE TO PAY THE RATES AND CHARGES SHOWN AND NO DIFFERENT TARIFF, RATE, OR SCHEDULE OF RATES APPLIES. THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL CHARGES UNLESS ORAL AND WRITTEN FAX/EMAIL OBJECTIONS ARE MADE TO ITS TERM, WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS OF RECEIPT OR PRIOR TO WORK BEING INITIATED, WHICH EVER IS EARLIER.

Additional Terms

1. Service and Rate Stipulation

This rate is reliant upon successful and on-time completion of all load terms as orally fixed or written on this supplement. Shipper may reduce the rate if carrier fails to complete any shipment terms and conditions. Shipper may reduce the rate if the load picks up or delivers after originally scheduled date and time. Carrier acknowledges that failure to complete any terms and conditions on this shipment may endanger or result in loss of future business opportunities with R2 Logistics, Inc. and/or cancellation of the Master Motor Carrier Agreement. No pick-up or delivery appointments will be made by R2 Logistics that directly violate hours of service regulations and any routing information given is for informational purposes only. By accepting this load, Carrier ensures that driver is able to complete the load within reasonable dispatch while remaining in compliance with hours of service regulations.

2. Seal Integrity and Food Safety

Only authorized personnel can remove seal(s) upon arrival to the destination site unless required by in-transit inspections(Law enforcement, DOT or other regulatory agencies). If a seal is broken in-transit, it must be communicated immediately to the broker. Failure by carrier to maintain seal integrity throughout the trip may result in a claim. Carrier also ensures that its driver has been properly trained and is able to comply with Food Safety and Seal Integrity procedures posted on our website: www.R2Logistics.com/FoodSafety

3. Accessorial Charges/OSD

Accessorial charges (including but not limited to loading/unloading, detention, and/or layover charges) must be authorized and approved prior to or at time of occurrence. Carrier shall ensure the bill of lading is notated either when handling is required, or when detention occurs by providing times and signatures from the facility detention is occurring, that a lumper receipt is provided when a lumper is hired, and/or that both are included as supporting documents with the Carrier's invoice. R2 Logistics, Inc. will not provide reimbursement of accessorial charges that were not pre-approved. All overage, shortage, and damage must be reported to R2 Logistics, Inc. immediately, at time of occurrence, and noted on the bill of lading.

4. Exclusive Use of Trailer

Unless R2 Logistics, Inc. provides written notice herein that this term does not apply to this shipment, Carrier's motor vehicle equipment shall be dedicated to R2 Logistics, Inc.'s exclusive use while transporting freight proposed by R2 Logistics, Inc. pursuant to this Rate Confirmation and Carrier's Master Motor Carrier Agreement with R2 Logistics, Inc. Carrier's violation of this exclusive use obligation shall result in Carrier's surrendering its right to be paid for the transportation services intended by this Load Confirmation, not as penalty, but as liquidated damages.

5. Cargo insurance Stipulation

Pursuant to R2 Logistics, Inc.'s Master Motor Carrier Agreement, carrier will provide an amount of cargo insurance coverage sufficient to cover the loss or damage of any commodities and cargo carried. Carrier's cargo insurance policy must not exclude coverage of any commodities or cargo carried on this order. Carrier's cargo insurance policy the full value of the cargo, and not limit cargo claims to any amount less than full retail value, if not listed on the Bill of Lading for this shipment. If carrier's insurance policy includes a schedule of covered vehicles, carrier will not transport any cargo on this shipment using a vehicle that is not listed as a scheduled vehicle on carrier's cargo insurance policy. All overage, shortage, and damage must be reported to R2 Logistics, Inc. immediately, at time of occurrence, and noted on the bill of lading.

6. Weight Stipulation

All carriers are required to scale 45,000 lbs. regardless of weight stated on page 1 of this rate agreement. Any carrier that cannot legally scale 45,000 lbs. is required to notify R2 Logistics, Inc. at the time this rate agreement is received and before any truck has been dispatched. Failure to do so may result in loss of load and carrier will forfeit monetary damages against R2 Logistics, Inc. resulted from neglect of carrier to report such occurrence. By carrier accepting load, they agree that their equipment can scale up to 45,000 lbs. and agreed upon rate in not adjusted for any variance unless over 45,000 lbs.

7. After Hours Contact Information

R2 Logistics, Inc. offers 24/7 assistance for any problems or issues after regular business hours or over the weekends in all of our offices. Please call the number listed on the front page of the rate confirmation.

8. ARB-Compliance

R2 Logistics, Inc. requires that only CARB Compliant equipment be dispatched on California highways and railways. By accepting a load, you agree that vehicle being assigned to our load is fully compliant with CARB regulations and agree to take full responsibility for any and all fines, charges and fees associated with any failure to comply.

9. Driver Loaded Requirement

If BOL is marked Driver Count/Pieces at shipper, driver must confirm the correct amount was loaded BEFORE signing/leaving facility. Call a Representative of R2 Logistics, Inc. if shipper will not recount or if there is an error. Customer will file claim if driver signs for incorrect number of cases shipped.

E-Signed :	10/03/2024 08:	03 AM CDT
Smith Z	Dabíc	
dispatch@rt IP: 91.143.2	brz.com 219.198	Sertifi Electronic Signature
		DocID: 20241003080150369



INVOICE

BILL TO: R2 LOGISTICS INC 7643 GATE PARKWAY SUITE 104 PMB 150 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

INVOICE DATE: 10/04/2024 INVOICE #: 1460332 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 11/04/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
10/03/2024		Owens Corning, 3700 North I35 East, Waxahachie, TX 75165 - Bay Insulation of Pens, 10104 North Palafox St, Pensacola, FL 32534			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL	
\$1,400.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

	ht Bill of L odal Certificatio	ading	Original Short] Not Negotiable		Page Lading No.	1 of 2 8508 19/03/2	933175 024	
Carrier : R2 Logistics Inc Trailer:Car No.: 97040		effect on the date of issue of Waxahachie Plant 3700 North I35 Eas Waxahachie TX 75	of this bill of lading, at st					
f contents do not agree with qua ustomer and carrier, showing th **Driver if y	e discrepancy, to 419-324-							
PICKUP HM Quantity 12800.000 FT2 28800.000 FT2	SEQ 1 Description of art 103300-3,Insulat	Seal No. (icles, special marks and e ing Material,,200 ing Material,,200	0103137 exceptions	Total Pickup W		1	Weight 4,272.640 L 9,613.440 L 13,886.080 L	B
Waxahachie Plant 3700 North I35 Ea Waxahachie TX 7	Owens	ase Order No. : MLA00 Corning Order: 00853						
FINAL DELIVERY HM Quantity 12800.000 FT2	SEQ 2 Description of art 103300-3,Insul	Seal No. ticles, special marks and e ating Material, 200 lating Material, 200	xceptions	Total Delivery	Weinke		Weight 4,272.6401 9,613.4401 13,886.080	LB
28800.000 FT2 BAY INSUL PEN 10104 NORTH PA PENSACOLA	SACOLA P	archase Order No : ML wens Corning Order: 00	A0028174	I otal Delivery				
28800.000 FT2 BAY INSUL PEN 10104 NORTH PA PENSACOLA FL 32534 Special Instructions:C east- from I-10 take 3 palafox 3/10 of a mile INTL PAPER ON RT THENTURN RIGHT	SACOLA ALAFOX ST Promise D Consignee Phone:8 rd exit (hwy 29)no to central industri	wens Corning Order: 00 Date/Time: 10/04/2 504385520#CENTR orth go 3.5 mi to how ialpk on right. drive	A0028174 085390428 2024 07:30:00 RAL TIME ZONE/ vell tires on rt.turr e to end of thepark	Quantity: 4 CALL BRIAN F a rt on 9.5 mi rd on left.ORFrom FFIC LIGHT) T	1,600.000 OR APPT to stop sig m hwy 29 g URN LEF	DIRECTI n.go left o going sout TGO TO	h-LOOK I STOP SIG	FOR
28800.000 FT2 BAY INSUL PEN 10104 NORTH PA PENSACOLA FL 32534 Special Instructions: east- from I-10 take 3 palafox 3/10 of a mile INTL PAPER ON RT THENTURN RIGHT LEFT. Customer Reference	SACOLA Promise D Onsignee Phone:8 rd exit (hwy 29)no to central industri CONTINUE SOU .GO 3/10 OF MI 1	wens Corning Order: 00 Date/Time: 10/04/2 504385520#CENTR orth go 3.5 mi to how ialpk on right. drive	A0028174 085390428 2024 07:30:00 RAL TIME ZONE/ vell tires on rt.turr e to end of thepark	Quantity: 4 CALL BRIAN F a rt on 9.5 mi rd on left.ORFrom FFIC LIGHT) T	1,600.000 OR APPT to stop sig m hwy 29 g URN LEF /ETO END	DIRECTI n.go left o going sout TGO TO	h-LOOK I STOP SIG	FOR
28800.000 FT2 BAY INSUL PEN 10104 NORTH PA PENSACOLA FL 32534 Special Instructions: C east- from I-10 take 3 palafox 3/10 of a mile INTL PAPER ON RT THENTURN RIGHT LEFT. Customer Reference Received By: he property described above, in appen- ing understood throughout this contra to detrowise to deliver to another can accessed in allor any of said property. Tharges to be: PRE- pacek payment from consignee	SACOLA Promise D Promise D Consignee Phone:8 rd exit (hwy 29)no to central industri CONTINUE SOU GO 3/10 OF MIT	wens Corning Order: 04 Date/Time: 10/04/2 504385520#CENTR orth go 3.5 mi to how ialpk on right. drive UTHFOR 4.5 MI TO TO CENTRAL IND COCENTRAL IND COCENTRA	A0028174 085390428 0024 07:30:00 AL TIME ZONE4 vell tires on rt.turr e to end of thepark D10 MI RD (TRAI USTRIAL PKTUI of packages unknown), marked erty under the contract) agrees to h carrier of all or any of said pro the conditions not prohibited by y agreed to by the shipper and as on a "prepaid" basis, Carrie 1 N CENTRAL EXPY DA	Quantity: 4 CALL BRIAN F a rt on 9.5 mi rd t- on left.ORFron FFIC LIGHT) T RN LEFT, DRIV Print Name:	A1,600.000 OR APPT to stop sig m hwy 29 g URN LEF /ETO END B. M indicated below, w defivery at said des to of said route to de ten, herein contain sigen. t solely from Sh	DIRECTI n.go left o going sout TGO TO 4 O OF PAR A OF PAR hich said compar issues, if on its estimation, and as ed, including the hipper and Carr	h-LOOK I STOP SIG K, LOOK K, LOOK Market Composition own road or its or to each party sit a Contract Terms a rier waives its (samy wan wath any time ad
28800.000 FT2 BAY INSUL PEN 10104 NORTH PA PENSACOLA FL 32534 Special Instructions: cast- from I-10 take 3 palafox 3/10 of a mile INTL PAPER ON RT THENTURN RIGHT LEFT. Customer Reference Received By: The property described above, in appare ing understood throughout this contra to, otherwise to deliver to another can merested in allor any of said property. Charges to be: PRE- p seek payment from consignce	SACOLA Promise D Onsignee Phone:8 rd exit (hwy 29)not to central industri CONTINUE SOU GO 3/10 OF MIT	wens Corning Order: 04 Date/Time: 10/04/2 504385520#CENTR orth go 3.5 mi to how ialpk on right. drive UTHFOR 4.5 MI TO TO CENTRAL IND CONTRAL	A0028174 085390428 0024 07:30:00 AL TIME ZONEA vell tires on rt.turr e to end of thepark D10 MI RD (TRAI USTRIAL PKTUE of packages unknown), marked erty under the contract) agrees th carrier of all or any of said pro the conditions not probable y agreed to by the shipper and ac on a "prepaid" basis, Carrie IN CENTRAL EXPY DA terials [or Dangern C, Fire, Exposure, O ITREC Day or Nig / 1-800-424-9300 C	Quantity: 4 CALL BRIAN F a rt on 9.5 mi rd - on left.ORFrom FFIC LIGHT) T RN LEFT, DRIV 	AL,600.000 FOR APPT to stop sigg m hwy 29 g URN LEF /ETO END B A indicated below, w delivery at said des of said route to di ten, herein contain signs. t solely from Sh (TRQ') S release of ter immediately	DIRECTI n.go left o going sout TGO TO 4 O OF PAR A C 4 hich said compar sinanice, if on its estimation, and as ed, including the imper and Carr uperfund Repo "RQ" V he National Repo	h-LOOK I STOP SIG STOP SIG K, LOOK Market	sany wan wath any time ad
28800.000 FT2 BAY INSUL PEN 10104 NORTH PA PENSACOLA FL 32534 Special Instructions: C east- from I-10 take 3 palafox 3/10 of a mile INTL PAPER ON RT THENTURN RIGHT LEFT.	SACOLA Promise D Consignee Phone:8 rd exit (hwy 29)not to central industri CONTINUE SOU GO 3/10 OF MIT	vens Corning Order: 04 Pate/Time: 10/04/2 504385520#CENTR orth go 3.5 mi to how ialpk on right. drive UTHFOR 4.5 MI TO TO CENTRAL IND COCENTRAL IND COCENTRA	A0028174 085390428 0024 07:30:00 AL TIME ZONEA vell tires on rt.turr to end of thepark 010 MI RD (TRAI USTRIAL PKTUE of packages unknown), marked erty under the contract) agrees the continues not prohibited by agreed to by the shipper and ac on a "prepaid" basis, Carrie IN CENTRAL EXPY DA terrials [or Danger G, Fire, Exposure, G TIREC Day or Nig (1-800-424-9300 C et calls accepted) ne. Where the state rate is depor required to but ne state rate is depor required to be not exceeding	Quantity: 4 CALL BRIAN F art on 9.5 mird - on left.ORFrom FFIC LIGHT) T RN LEFT, DRIV Print Name:	A1,600.000 FOR APPT to stop sig m hwy 29 g URN LEF /ETO END B A indicated below, w delivery at said des a of said route to d ten, herein contain ssigns. t solely from Sh ('RQ') S release of xore pounds to th	DIRECTI n.go left o going sout TGO TO - O OF PAR A	h-LOOK I STOP SIG STOP SIG K, LOOK K, LOOK K, LOOK M K, LOOK K, LOOK K	FOR N, any any inne nd rights fladin sign ti ary of ti

OFF